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Hike in Prices of Coal
Chandumajra Shri Prem Singh

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

a) whether the Government has recommended to hike the prices of coal mined from new coal mines in the country;

b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

c) whether the Government has made any assessment regarding the cost of production of coal mined from new and old coal mines;
and

d) if so, the difference in the cost of production along with the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (IC) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b) : After decontrol of coal prices w.e.f. 01.01.2000, the Coal India Limited (CIL) has been fixing the prices of all the grades of coal produced by its subsidiary companies.

(c) & (d) : CIL is a Maharatna Company which takes its own operational decisions including ones on cost of production of coal mined from new and old coal mines.

* * * *
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